UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY MAIL TO: **Eula Mines and Roy Mines** 17219 Springtide Lane Hazel Crest, Illinois 60429 0634940028 Fee: \$30.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/15/2006 09:46 AM Pg: 1 of 4 NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER: Eula Mines and Roy Mines 17219 Springtide I and Hazel Crest, Illinois 60429 n/k/a Lavona Tatum-Tunstall THE GRANTOR(S) Lavona Turner married to/ Henry H. Tunstall, Jr of the city of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of ten DOLLARS and other considerations in hand paid, CONVEY(S) AND WARPANT(S) to Eula Mines and Roy Mines *the following * described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit: *Husband and Wife, not as joint tenants, not as tenants in comm but as Tenants by the Entirety. See Attached NOTE: If additional space is required for legal - attache on separate 8 ½ x 11" sheet with minimum of 1/2" clean margin on all sides hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises Permanent Index Number(s): <u>28-26-310-20-0000</u>

Property Address: 17219 Springtide Lane, Hazel Crest, Illinois 60429

Dated this 3rd day of November, 2006

Lavona Tatum n/k/a Lavonna L. Tatum-

Tunstall,

Javoma Safam Sin Al

Tunstall

NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES

0634940028D Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY



0634940028D Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF WILL)ss	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for sai THAT Lavona Tatum, KNH	d County, in the state aforesaid, CERTIFY Lavma Tatum Tunstall, Ja
personally known to me to be the same person the forgoing instrument, appeared before me this date of the uses and purposes therein set forth, including homestead*	ay in person, and acknowledge that <u>the</u> (rument as <u>the</u> free and voluntary act,
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this	3 day of 50 , 200 .
My commission expires on $4-4-$, 2004 .	NOTARY PUBLIC
"OFFICIAL SEAL" E. J. Hughes Notary Public, State of Minois My Commission Expires 04/04/2007	COUNTY-ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMP
*If Grantor is also Grantee you may want to strike	Resease & Waiver of Homestead Rights.
NAME and ADDRESS OF PREPARER:	EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF
Mitchell A Karbin, Esq.	PARAGRAPH
KARBIN & ASSOCIATES	SECTION 4, REAL ESTATE TRANSFER
One Northfield Plaza - Suite 300	ACT
Northfield, IL 60093	DATE:
	Signature of Buyer, Seller, or Ke presentative
** This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument: (55 ILCS 5/3-5022).	

c:\\WPDOCS\forms\warranty deed illinois statutory.wpd

Mail To: Evla mines and Pay Mines 17219 Springtide Lane Hazelcrest IL 60429

0634940028D Page: 4 of 4

File Number: TM224775 JNOFFICIAL COP

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 20 of Apple Tree of Hazel Crest Unit No. 2, being a subdivision of part of the South West ¼ of Section 26, Township 36 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, Cook County, Illinois according to the plat thereof recorded in the recorder's office of Cook County, Illinois on August 17. 1971 as Document 021588416, in Cook County, IL

Commonly known as:

Toperty of County Clerk's Office 17219 SpringtideLane